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Enclosed please find the 4™ Quarter Sampling Report for 489 43" Street. Please contact
me at 510-450-6124 with any questions.
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Weiss Associates Environmental Science, Engineering and Management

5801 Christie Avenue, Suite 800, Emeryville, CA 94808-1827  Fax: 510-547-5043 Phone: 510-450-6000

January 29, 2001 65S %
Barney Chan
Alameda County Health Care Services Agency

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda, California 94502

RE: Fourth Quarter 2000
Bucate Plata
489 43" Street
QOakland, California
Weiss Job #138-1231-2

Dear Mr. Chan:

This status report satisfies the quarterly reporting requirements described in California
Administrative Code Title 23 Waters, Division 3, Chapter 16, Article 5, Section 2652.d for the
above-referenced Site. A Site background, a summary of activities performed in the fourth quarter
2000, and proposed activities for the first quarter 2001, are presented below.

At the request of the Alameda County Health Care Services Agency (ACHCSA), Weiss
completed the ground water monitoring in conjunction with the monitoring for the Site located
upgradient and across the street. Data for both sites was collected on December 28, 2000. Only well
MW-4 was sampled at the adjacent site as discussed between ACHCSA and the consuitant for the
adjacent site.

SITE BACKGROUND

Location

The subject property is located at 489 43™ Street in Qakland, California (Figure 1). The
subject Site consists of a commercial building occupying a corner lot (Figure 2). The building is
adjacent to the sidewalk on 43 Street and has a frontage on Telegraph Avenue.

Hyedrogeolog

The subsurface consists of sandy silt and silty sand o 5 feet below ground surface (1l bgs).
sty elay to 100 basoand gravells sand 10 ft bes to 15 fi bes A range of clasey silt W sandy sift
enists from 13 fi bgs 1o a depth of 202 1t bgs. Based on ground water depth data collected n
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September 2000, the shallow ground water was generally flowing to the south-southwest as had been
stated In previous reports.

Adjacent Petroleum Hydrocarbon Sources

There is a reported release from the former USTs located at 490 43™ Street, across the street
and upgradient of the subject Site. The 490 43" Street USTs reportedly contained gasoline and paint
thinner. Three ground water monitoring wells were installed at the 490 43" Street site in 1993.
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as Gasoline (TPH-G), Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as Paint
Thinner (TPH-PT), and benzene, toluene, ethy! benzene and xylenes (BTEX) have been detected in
ground water samples from all three wells. A fourth well was requested by ACHCSA, so MW-4 was
installed on July 23, 1999. Figure 2 shows the arrangement of the subject Site and the site across the
street.

Extent of Subsurface Hydrocarbons

A former underground storage tank (UST) was located at the subject Site under the north
sidewalk of 489 43" Street, approximately 90 ft east of the intersection of 43* Street and Telegraph
Avenue in Oakland. The UST was removed by Accutite Environmental Engineering in September
1995. Laboratory analysis of soil samples collected from beneath the UST detected maximum
concentrations of: 1,900 parts per million {(ppm) TPH-G; 1,300 ppm Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons
as Diesel (TPH-D); 0.2 ppm benzene; 0.46 ppm toluene; 17 ppm ethylbenzene; 48 ppm total xylenes;
and, 1,300 ppﬁ methyl tertiary-buty] ether (MTBE).

On May 29, 1998, Weiss drilled one borehole (SB-01) on the down-gradient side of the
subject site’s former UST location and advanced the borehole to a total depth of 12 ft bgs. The soil
sample was reported to have no contaminants of concern above the laboratory detection limits. The
ground water sample was reported to have the following concentrations: 18,000 parts per billion
(ppb) TPH-G; 2,400 ppb benzene; 8,800 ppb TPH-PT; and, <350 ppb MTBE. The laboratory
indicated that the TPH-G and TPH-PT results included a large fraction of an unmeodified or weakly
modified gasoline. Due to the interference from the TPH-G concentration, the laboratory had to raise
the MTBE reporting limit to 350 ppb.

A monitoring well was instalied on October 29, 1999 and was developed on November 2,
1999 using surge block agitation and bailer excavation. The soil sample coliected during well
installation reported to have no contaminants of concern above the laboratory detection limits. The
ground water sample collected during well development was reported to have the following
concentrations: 380 micrograms per Liter {ugT) TPIT-G. 0.77 ue'L benzene: 3.5 ug T woluene: 2.1
we Loetha] bengzene: 1.6 ug L xyvlenes. and. 240 pe [ TPH-PT  Results of the ground water sampling
atter the welb development are in Table 1. TPH-DOMTBE and fead werereported as bemg below the
faboratory detecuon it tor the ground water sampie. The TPH-P I is believed to be a result of past
activites mvolving a pant thinner tank located at the site across the street The BTEX results were
bedow cach of the Cabiforma Departmient of Health Services manimum contammmant levels (MCLs)
for cround water. which are drinking water standards



Weiss Associates m

Barmney Chan 3
January 29. 2001

FOURTH QUARTER 2000 ACTIVITIES

Fourth quarter activities were as follows:

=  Weiss coordinated with ACC Environmental to conduct ground water
monitoring for the site across the street at the same time we collected samples
and monitored at the subject site. Both sites were sampled on December 28,
2000. Weiss and ACC exchanged data from the sampling events, including
ground water levels and analytical results.

*  Weiss measured ground water depth and collected ground water samples from
the Site monitoring well on December 28, 2000. The samples were submitted to
a state-certified analytical laboratory. The sample collection records are
included as Attachment A, and the certified analytic report and chain-of-custody
form are included as Attachment B.

»  Weiss calculated ground water elevations, contoured ground water elevations
(Figure 2), and compiled analytic data (Table 1).

*  Weiss completed this quarterly monitoring report for submittal to ACHCSA.

PLANNED FIRST QUARTER 2001 ACTIVITIES

Anticipated fourth quarter activities include:

o  Collecting a water level measurement and water samples from the subject site’s
well in conjunction with the site across the street.

e  Submitting a quarterly monitoring report detailing activities conducted during
the quarter.

Please call me at (510) 450-6124 if you have any questions or comments.

Sincerely,
Weiss Associates

ML U

Melissa Chamberlain
Senior Staff Engineer

Attachments: Figures

Table
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[able | (round Water Sampling and Analyses, Quarterly Well Sampling on December 28, 2000-—489 43" Street, Bucate Plata

Ethyl Paint
Sample Sample Matrix TPH-D TPH-G  Benzene Toluene benzene Xylenes MTBE Lead Thinner
Location Date Sampled ng/l ng/L ~ pg/L ng/L pg/L pg/L _ pg/L g/l pg/L

MW A-] 12/20/99 Water 57 110 ND 0.79 ND ND ND ND ND
MW A 3/27/00 Water ND 84 ND ND ND ND ND ND 75
MIWA - 6/29/00 Water ND 97 ND ND ND ND ND ND 51
AMAWA 9/22/00 Water ND 64 ND ND ND ND ND ND 160
MW A- 1 12/28/00  Water ND 80 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND
! aboraton Water 50 50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 5.0 5.0 50
Detection mul
Aasimum Contaminant Level (drinking N/A N/A 1.0 150 700 1750 N/A N/A N/A
water stardand <t by the Califorma Dept of Health
SCTVILes)

[ L':L‘”(]

VT resalis aee espressed n pg/L unless otherwise noted

S Notavalable

W13 ator below luboratory detection limit,

IPH-D wotal petioloum hydrocarbons as diesel

FPII-0r 1o petioleum hydrocarbons as gasoline

Paml Thmner  total petroleum hydrocarbons as paint thinner

Mot EoThe Stawe of California bas not yet developed a final MCL for MYBE. The State ts proposing a primary MCL of 13 pg/L for MTBE and a secondary MCL of 5

ng/L.

ot Y The Sate of ¢ alifornia has not established an MCL for lead, but the USEPA has established a lead MCL of 15 pg/L

SaIEID05SY SSIOM



ATTACHMENT A

WATER SAMPLE COLLECTION FORMS
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WATER SAMPLING DATA
Tob Name: Zaeorte 7a Tob % (B8 -/23/-2

Sampled By _ 2427

Sample D# 4K -2

Weiss Asscoiaias gygﬁ

Well
‘Date:

ame: Aw# -2 -
/22%/co :

SAMPLE TYPE | B Orginal | 1 Duplicate | O Trip Blank

L1 Eguip. Blank—f O Other:

[ WEATBER | O Sunny | O Cloudy | 3 Rainy | O Overcast

O Windy | Temperature: .

WELL TYPE | [ Monitoring | O Extracion | [ Pieziometer | O Other:
WELL MEASUREMENTS .. Measurements Well Conditions Formulas/Conversions
Depth-to Water DTW //. 73 Ft casing, plugs, seal, vault r = well radius in ft.
Depth to Product DTP Ft. oK@ h = ht of water col in ft.
Product Thickness PT Ft, Comments: vol. in ey - T
Specified Well Depth .| SWD . | Z0 Pt : 7.48 galif’ :
Measured Well Depth | MWD 2205 . V- casing=0.163 galift
Well Diameter D Z In. Vi casiag=0367 gal/ft

. V. casing = 0,653 gal/ft

- =5 - -~ V45 casing = 0.826 gal/ft

EVACUATION CALCULATIONS Formula . Valne Vg casing = 1,47 gal/it .-
Standing Water Height © | SWH=MWD - DTW l'. F. /2t Vy- casing = 2.61 galfft
Well Casing Volume k| WCV=SWH*Vp / 3 gal. ‘
‘'Well Casings Volumes to be Evacuated N ' : - |
"TFotal to be Bvacuated: . =WCV * N ;é gal Actnal gal. Evacuated: é{ 5

LY
]

Evacuation Equipment/Decontamination

|Dedicated [dYes [No | Equipment:
3 Steam [ Alconox - C1DIWater Ll Other
MEASUREMENTS
Volume Temp. . Ec .
Purged Time . °C- SC/Pmhos . pH” Other
A5 ) 09%0 | r7-%2 o Ftt 5 .
S | T | [ 77 |Heus 7.3 :
Lo \pFso \[2&. s i
Time/Start Totalizer: | Time/End Totalizer:
: WELL RECOVERY " | SAMILPE DESCRIPTION
| DTW @ Sample /4. 527 Color: Azoim
MWD -80%HWC = 80%DTW Odor: Abope.
Evacuated Dry O Yes [ No Solids: J///;,;
CALIBRATION | SAMIPLE TIMEI/METHOD
Meter Tyne | Manufacmrer | ID Number ! Calibration Performed | Time: 27557
pH | | | 04 07 F110 | Dedicated [TVYes DO No
Conductivit | | y Equizment: 2/557 B
Other | ’ | Comments on Back [

OV I DUIT RN YR O e VY A e
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ATTACHMENT B

LABORATORY REPORTS AND CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY FORMS



CHROMALAB, INC. Submission #: 2000-12-0507

Environmental Services (SDB)

Gas/BTEX and MTBE

i Weiss Associates 34 5801 Christie Ave, Suite 600
Emeryville, CA 94608-1827
Attn:  Melissa Chamberlain Phone: (510) 450-8124 Fax: (510) 547-5043
Project #: 138-1231-2 Project: Bucate Plata

Samples Reported

Sample ID Matrix |  Date Sampled Lab# |
MWA-1 Water | 12/28/2000 09:55 1 |
220 Quarry Lare * FPleasanten, A 94286

Prntcd on 04/04,2061 557 Page 1 of 5



CHROMALAB, INC.

Environmental Services (SDB)

Submission #: 2000-12-0507

To: Weiss Associates

Aftn.: Melissa Chamberlain
Gas/BTEX and MTBE

Test Method: 8020

8015M

Prep Methed: 5030

Sample ID:  MWA-1 Lab Sample ID: 2000-12-0507-001
Project: 138-1231-2 Received: 12/28/2000 17:05
Bucate Plata
Extracted: 01/03/2001 17:24
Sampled: 12/28/2000 09:55 QC-Batch: 2001/01/03-01.01
Matrix; Water
e — I —
Compound Result Rep.Limit Units Dilution Analyzed Flag
Gasoline 80 50 ug/L 1.00 01/03/2001 17:24, ¢
Benzene ND 0.50 ug/L 1.00 01/03/2001 17:24
Toluene ND 0.50 ug/L 1.00 01/03/2001 17:24
Ethyl benzene ND 0.50 ug/L 1.00 01/03/2001 17:24
Xylene(s) ND 0.50 ug/L 1.00 01/03/2001 17:24
MTBE ND 5.0 ug/L 1.00 01/03/2001 17:24
Surrogate(s)
Trifluorotoluene 95.0 58-124 % 1.00 01/03/2001 17:24
4-Bromofluorobenzene-FID 93.9 50-150 % 1.00  |01/03/2001 17:24

Frinted on 07,04 200" 15 57

Page Z2of5



CHROMALAB, INC.

Environmental Services (SDB)

Submission #: 2000~12-0507

To: Weiss Associates

Atlin.: Melissa Chamberiain

Batch QC Report

Gas/BTEX and MTBE

Test Method:

Prep Method:

8015M
8020
5030

Method Blank Water QC Batch # 2001/01/03-01.01
MB: 2001/01/03-01.01-001 Date Extracted: 01/03/2001 10:02

Compound Result Rep.Limit Units Analyzed Flag
Gasoline ND 50 ug/L 01/03/2001 10:02
Benzene ND 0.5 ug/L 01/03/2001 10:02
Toluene ND 05 ug/L 01/33/2001 10:02

Ethyl benzene ND 0.5 ug/l 01/03/2001 10:02
Xylene(s) ND 0.5 ug/L 01/03/2001 10:02

MTBE ND 5.0 ug/L 01/03/2001 10:02
Surrogate(s)

Trifluorotoluene 96.2 58-124 % 01/03/2001 10:02
4-Bromofiuorobenzene-FID 82.2 50-150 % 01/03/2001 10:02

1220 Quarry Lane * Pleasarion CA 84566-4755
Telephong (525) 484-197% " Facsimie (825, 484-10G8
Printed an 01,04,2001 15 57 Page 3cf 5



CHROMALARB, IiNC.

Environmental Services (SDB)

Submission #: 2000-12-0507

To: Weiss Associates

Altn: Melissa Chamberiain

Batch QC Report

Gas/BTEX and MTBE

Test Method: 8015M
8020
Prep Method: 5030

—

Laboratory Control Spike (LCS/LCSD) Water QC Batch # 2001/01/03-01.01
LCS: 2001/01/03-01.01-002 Extracted: 01/03/2001 07:26 Analyzed  01/03/2001 07:26
LCSD: 2001/01/03-01.01-003 Extracted: 01/03/2001 10:34 Analyzed 01/03/2001 10:34

Compound Cone. [ug/] | Exp.Conc. [ug/L] (Recovery (%] RPD| Ctrl. Limits [36] Flags

LCS LCSD LCS LCSD LCS[LCSD| %] |Recovery |RPD | LCS {LCSD

Gasoline 482 486 500 500 964 97.2| 0.8 | 75-125 20

Benzene 113 105 100.0 1000 |113.0f 105.0| 7.3 | 77-123 20

Toluene 101 94.4 100.0 100.0 |101.0| 944) 6.8 | 78-122 20

Ethyl benzene 106 101 100.0 100.0 | 106.0) 101.0) 48 | T70-130 20

Xylene(s) 319 301 300 300 106.3| 100.3] 58 | 75-125 20

Surrogate(s)

Trifluorotciuene 528 503 500 500 105.6| 100.6 58-124

4-Bromofluorobenzene-Fl | 409 491 500 500 81.8; 80.2 50-150

1220 Quarry Lane " Pleasanion CA 945654756
Telephone {$25) 484-1970 " Facs'mile \925) £84-1085
Prnted or 077042001 15 57 Page 4 of 5



CHROMALAB, INC. Submission #: 2000-12-0507

Environmental Services (SDB)

To: Weiss Associates Test Method: 8020
8015M
Attn: Melissa Chamberlain Prep Method: 5030
Legend & Notes

Gas/BTEX and MTBE

Analyte Flags
9

Hydrocarbon reported in the gasoline range does not match our gasoline standard.

1220 luarry Lane ~ Pleasanton C©A §4588-4756

Tetephong (925) 484-1918 * Facs mie (925) 484-1085

Page 50f 5



CHROMALAB, INC.

Environmental Services (SDB)

Submission #: 2000-12-0507

Soluble Metals

Woeiss Associates

Attn: Melissa Chamberlain
Project # 138-1231-2

57 5801 Christie Ave, Suite 600
Emeryville, CA 94608-1827

Phone: {(510) 450-6124 Fax: (510} 547-5043

Project: Bucate Plata

Samples Reported
Sample iD Matrix Date Sampled Lab#
MWA-1 Water 12/28/2000 09:55 1
220 Quarry Lare * Preasanlon, CA 845685-4756
Tetzphone (223 484-7919 " Facsimle 'B25) 4B4-1098
Printed on 04/03/2001 *5 28 Page 1 of 4



CHROMALAB, INC.

Environmental Services (SDB)

Submission #: 2000-12-0507

To: Weiss Associates
Atin.: Melissa Chamberlain

Test Method:  6010B
Prep Method:  3003A

Soluble Metals
Sampie 1D MWA-1 Lab Sample (D: 2000-12-0507-001
Project: 138-1231-2 Received: 12/28/2000 17:05
Bucate Plata
Extracted: 01/02/2001 08:24
Sampled: 12/28/2000 09:55 QC-Batch: 2001/01/02-02.15
Matrix: Water
Compound Result Rep.Limit Units Dilution Analyzed Flag ‘
Lead ND 0.0050 mg/iL 1.00 01/02f2001 17:13 }

1220 Quarry Lane T Pleasanton CA B4585-4756
Telephone 1925) 484-4313  Facs.mie {225) 481-7086

Primed on 07032001 71525

Page 2 of &



CHROMALAB, INC.

Environmental Services (SDB)

Submission #: 2000-12-0507

To: Weiss Associates
Atin.: Melissa Chamberlain

Batch QC Report

Test Method: 6010B
Prep Method:  3005A

Soluble Metals
Method Blank Water QC Batch # 2001/01/02-02.15 |
MB: 2001/01/02-02.15-040 Date Extracted; 01/02/2001 08:24
L
Compound Result Rep.Limit Units | Analyzed Flag
Lead ND 0.0050 mg/L 01/03/2001 10:59 ,

oo

*221) Quarry Lane " Pleasanton CA 945685-4756

Telepbone {923) 484-"G19 * Facaimils 1925, 4857088
F jEFas) |

Fenteg or 01 33720061 45 25

Page 3 of 4



CHROMALAB, INC. Submission #: 2000-12-0507

Environmental Services (SDB)
To:  Weiss Associates Test Method: 6010B
Altn: Melissa Chamberlain Prep Method:  3005A
Batch QC Report

Soluble Metals

Laboratory Contrel Spike (LCS/ILCSD) Water QC Batch # 2001/01/02-02.15

LCS: 2001/01/02-02.15-041 Extracted: 01/02/2001 08:24 Analyzed 01/02/2001 12:34
LCSD:  2001/01/02-02.15-042 Exfracted: 01/02/2001 08:24 Analyzed 01/02/2001 12:38

Compound Conc. [mg/L] | Exp.Conc. [mg/L] [Recovery [%]RPD | Cirl. Limits [%] Flags
LCsS LCSD LCS LCSD LCS|LCSD: [%) |Recovery RPD | LCS |LCSD
Lead - 0.434 LDABB 0.500 0.500 96.8] 97.8| 0.8 80-120 20

1220 Quarry Lene T Pleasanton, CA 34538-

4
Tergphone [925) £484-1878 " Facsir le {825 484-1(

P-nted on 01'03/2001 15 25 Page 4 of 4



CHROMALAB

Environmental Servi

, INC.

ces (SDB)

Submission #: 2000-12-0507

Total Extractable Petroleum Hydrocarbons {TEPH)

| Weiss Associates

Attn:  Melissa Chamberiain
Project#: 138-1231.2

] 5801 Christie Ave, Suite 600
Emeryville, CA 94608-1827

Phone: (510) 450-6124 Fax: (510) 547-5043

Project: Bucate Plata

Samples Reported
Sample |D Matrix Date Sampled Lab #
MWA-1 Water 12/28/2000 09:55 1
122C Quarry Lare ¥ Pleasanlon CA 948566-4753
Telephone (923) 484-1819 " Facaimile (925) L84-7 066
Printes on 01:04:2001 10 G2 Page 1 of 4



CHROMALAB, INC.

Environmental Services (SDB)

Submission #: 2000-12-0507

To: Weiss Associates
Attn.: Melissa Chamberlain

Test Method:  8015M
Prep Methed:  3510/8015M

Total Extractable Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TEPH)

Sample ID; MWA-1

Lab Sample ID: 2000-12-0507-001

Frirtes on 04 042001 1002

Project: 138-1231-2 Received: 12/28/2000 17:05
Bucate Plata
Extracted: 12/29/2000 12:28

Sampled: 12/28/2000 09:55 QC-Batch: 2000/12/23-01.10

Matrix: . Water
Compound Result Rep.Limit Units Dilution Analyzed Flag
Diesel ND 50 ug/L 1.00 |01/02/2001 20:20
Paint Thinner ND 50 ug/L 1.00 01/02/2001 20:20
Surrogate(s)
o-Terphenyl 71.4 60-130 % 1.00 01/02/2001 20:20

2230 Cuarry Lene " Plgasanten, CA 845€5-4758
Telepnone 18925 484--919 " Facsir le 1S25) 484-4008

Page 2 of 4



CHROMALAB, INC. Submission #: 2000-12-0507

Environmental Services (SDB)

To: Weiss Associates Test Method: 8015M
Attn.: Melissa Chamberlain Prep Method:  3510/8015M

Batch QC Report
Total Extractable Petroleumn Hydrocarbans (TEPH)

Method Biank Water QC Batch # 2000/12/29-01.10
B MEB: 2000/12/29-01.10-001 Date Extracted: 12/29/2000 12:28
[ Compound Result Rep.Limit Units Analyzed | Flag
Diesel ND 50 ug/L 01/02/2001 19:04
Paint Thinner ND 50 ug/L 01/02/2001 19:04
Surrogate(s)
o-Terphenyl 89.5 . |60-130 % 01/02/2001 19:04

‘220 Quarry Lane " Pleasanion CA 94568-1758
Telaephone [923) 484-1919 * Fazsimie (925) 484-1038

Printed cn 04,/04/2007 10 92 Page 3 of 4
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CHROMALAB, INC. Submission #: 2000-12-0507

Environmental Services (SDB)

To: Weiss Associates Test Method: 8015M
Atin.: Melissa Chamberlain Prep Method:  3510/8015M

Bafch QC Report
Total Extractable Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TEPH)

Method Blank Water QC Batch # 2000/12/29-01.10
MB: 2000/12/29-01.10-001 Date Extracted: 12/29/2000 12:28

Compound Result Rep.Limit Units Analyzed Flag

Diesel ND 50 ug/L 01/02/2001 192:04

Paint Thinner ND 50 ug/L 01/02/2001 19:04

Surrogate(s)

o-Terphenyl 89.5 60-130 % 01/02/2001 18:04

1220 Quarry Lane * Pleasenten CA 945£6-4785
=

=D

Telephona (82504847819 * Facsirl

Prnted on 01/54/2001 10 02 Page 3 of 4



CHROMALARB, INC.

Environmental Services (SDB)

Submission #:; 2000-12-0507

To: Weiss Associates

Attn: Melissa Chamberlgin

Batch QC Report

Test Method:
Prep Method:

Total Extractable Petroleum Hydrocarbons {TEPH)

8015M
3510/8015M

Laboratory Control Spike (LCS/LCSD)

LCS: 2000/12/29-01.10-002
LCSD:  2000/12/29-01.10-003

Water

Extracted: 12/28/2000 12:28
Extracted: 12/29/2000 12:28

QC Batch # 2000/12/29-01.10

Analyzed

01/02/2001 20:19
Analyzed 01/02/2001 21:03

Compound Cenc. [ug/l] | Exp.Conc. [ug/ll] |Recovery[%] RPD| Ctrl. Limits [%) Flags
LCS LCSD LCS LCSD LCS|LCSD; [%] {Recovery [RPD | LCS |LCSD

Diesel 1200 999 1250 1250 96.0| 79.9| 183 | 60-130 25

Surrogate(s)

o-Terphenyl 221 2186 20.0 200 110.5| 108.0 60-130

7220 Quarry Lane * Pleasaricn CA 9313658-4756
Teleprore (9251 484-791C * Fazsarile (925, 434-°0858

Prnted on 0°,04,2001 "0 02 FPage 4 of 4
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Leb Personnel:

PLEASE INCLUDE QA/QC DATA IF

‘ . . Please send analytic results and a copy BOX IS CHECKED.
g‘ Weis s Associ da t es of the signed chain of custody form to: ) - .
e . 1} Specify anatytic method and detection
! 7 (O &l Environmental and Geologic Services /% 453-&, C{& 177 é(‘f 74 /é7 117 1imit in report.
5500 Shellmound Street, Emaryville, CA 94608 2) Notify us if there are any anomalous

Project ID: /25~ A3/

peaks in GC or other scans.

Phone 510-450-6000 Fax: 510-547-5043 3) ANY QUESTIONS/CLARIFICATIONS:

Apualierra Assaciates Incorporated, DBA

Site Name: 2?@;{; Z éﬁ CALLLS.
CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY RECORD AND ANALYTIC INSTRUCTIONS
Sampled by- Z//é:t/j Laboratory Name: _ (¢ %’gﬂ@z&é
No of Sample 11> Contatner Sample  Sample  Vol? Filter’ Refrig!  Preservative Analyze for Analytic Tuen? COMMENTS
Contamers Type! Date Time {(specify) Method
S 2 VR ey IS5 oy N Y S mgégj@r_@q&za A
B A . 'l e Mine  zek-Apr  gois v
<L 7 ¢ 4 z2s0m/ # ol v Jobble Lesd __Lo/O v
I N % ‘I spu) v _n K/ en-glhrefaras _ VIS /T2 Aol

Rclc:lsﬂ(tf by {Signature), Date, Fime !

T t1 - e
. ST Ao
/ % 5 aélpx I Y
Released by (Signaiure),l)a/tc,'rime/ RelWignature), Date, Time %
3 5 WM

(S AN

P LA

. - - L iy Jum —
Affiballon . o /> / > / D Affiliation / Affjliation /. % j/&, Y,
Tl > 2 ‘ A .
2”{??{;1’/‘_’2%/ '**:‘\/,C/" O(’F 4 e 6 Lyeal / ens (OS5 x '
Recerved by (Signature), Date, Lime - ’/Shiﬁi)’ing Carrier, Method, Date, Time Rerfived by Lab Personnel, Date , Fime Seal intact?
2 (P miong L ’ 6

Affihation Affiliation Affiliation, Telephone

I Sample Type Codes: W = Water, § = Soif, Describe Other; Container Type Codes: V = VOA/Teflon Septa, P = Plastic, C or B - Clear/Brown Glass, Describe Other;
Cap Codes  PI = Plastic, Teflon Lined 2 = Volume per container; 3 =Filtered YY/N); 4 = Refrigerated (Y/N)

5 Tumaround N = Normal, W = 1 Week, R =24 Hour, HOLD (write ont))

ADDIIONAL COMMENTS, CONDI [HONS, PROBLEMS:

ko™

hOOFLE E TORYIS COFLLY Iax®

©Weiss Associales 6/96



